A – VISION 2030: FINANCE & INFRASTRUCTURE

FINANCE

- 12. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the following resolution:
 - **BE IT RESOLOVED** that the Board of Education hereby appoints the following Architectural Firm ("Firm") and approves the Agreement for Professional Services between the Board and the Firm Spiezle Architectural Group, Inc. The Board shall pay the firm \$47,000.00 for Professional Services related to updating the Long-Range Facility Plan.
 - **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that notice of the award of the above-described contract for Professional Services shall be provided as required by N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-5a (1).
 - **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this resolution and the Agreement shall be maintained on file and available for public inspection in the Board's office.
 - **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Board President and the Business Administrator/Board Secretary, as the attesting witness, are hereby authorized to sign the Agreement.

D – VISION 2030: PERSONNEL

Approval of Resignation(s)

22. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the resignation(s) as indicated below for the 2024-2025 school year.

Name	Position	Department/ Location	Effective Dates
Borg, Jennifer	Part-time Paraprofessional	SWMHS	03/28/2025

Approval of Degree Status Upgrades, Salary Amendments and Corrections

23. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the effective date amendments to the personnel indicated below for the 2024-2025 school year. *Any changes made to previous approvals are in bold type.*

Name	Assignment	Amended Effective Dates	
Farman, Madiha	Part-time Paraprofessional (MD)	03/17/2025	

Approval of Substitutes

24. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the employment of substitute certificated personnel as indicated below for the 2024-2025 and 2025-2026 school years.

Name	Position	Class	Effective Dates
Borg, Jennifer	Substitute Teacher	Class I	04/01/2025
Ortiz, Albany	Substitute Teacher	Class I	03/04/2025

Approval of Professional Days

25. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the following professional days at the amounts listed in addition to mileage at the employee's respective contractually negotiated rate.

Name	Professional Day	Date	Registration Fee
Fischer, David	Assertiveness in Therapy: Key communications and boundaries	03/18/2025	\$59.00

RR1/ki